
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/21/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 421,440
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 442,512

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 464,638
1 07/22/23 Sat $26,572,720 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 4.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 487,870
2 07/24/23 Mon $13,557,640 $28,902,852 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.3% 6.6% 5th Payment 512,263
3 07/26/23 Wed $15,423,526 $39,030,970 $37,000,000 $19,200,000 1.931 2.6% 9.1% 6th Payment 537,876

-13.13% 6.78% 4 07/29/23 Sat $23,083,576 $54,189,188 $51,000,000 $26,400,000 1.931 3.9% 12.6% 7th Payment 564,770
6.32% 8.60% 5 07/31/23 Mon $14,414,700 $63,654,843 $60,000,000 $31,100,000 1.931 2.4% 14.7% 8th Payment 593,009

12.29% 9.34% 6 08/02/23 Wed $17,319,518 $75,027,996 $71,000,000 $36,800,000 1.931 2.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 622,659
6.87% 8.46% 7 08/05/23 Sat $24,668,806 $91,227,182 $87,000,000 $45,100,000 1.931 4.1% 20.6% 10th Payment 653,792
6.20% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $15,309,084 $101,280,149 $97,000,000 $50,200,000 1.931 2.6% 22.7% 11th Payment 686,482
7.73% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $18,657,734 $113,532,064 $109,000,000 $56,400,000 1.931 3.1% 25.1% 12th Payment 720,806
9.92% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $27,114,778 $130,499,373 $125,000,000 $64,700,000 1.931 4.5% 28.5% 13th Payment 756,846
7.39% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $16,440,602 $140,025,499 $135,000,000 $69,900,000 1.931 2.8% 30.5% 14th Payment 794,688
3.92% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $19,388,766 $151,259,869 $146,000,000 $75,600,000 1.931 3.3% 32.8% 15th Payment 834,423
2.32% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $27,743,830 $167,335,388 $162,000,000 $83,900,000 1.931 4.6% 35.9% 16th Payment 876,144
3.58% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $17,029,294 $177,401,606 $179,000,000 $92,700,000 1.931 2.9% 37.7% 17th Payment 919,951
4.48% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $20,258,334 $190,703,924 $190,000,000 $98,400,000 1.931 3.4% 39.8% 18th Payment 965,949
9.34% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $30,334,250 $210,622,514 $211,000,000 $109,300,000 1.931 5.1% 42.9% 19th Payment 1,014,246
0.33% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $17,085,688 $221,841,681 $226,000,000 $117,000,000 1.931 2.9% 44.5% 20th Payment 1,064,958

10.28% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $22,340,696 $236,511,399 $239,000,000 $123,800,000 1.931 3.8% 46.6% 21st Payment 1,118,206
7.70% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $32,669,946 $257,964,216 $262,000,000 $135,700,000 1.931 5.4% 49.5% 22nd Payment 1,174,117

16.24% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $19,859,934 $271,005,575 $269,000,000 $139,300,000 1.931 3.3% 51.2% 23rd Payment 1,232,822
3.41% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $23,101,890 $286,175,820 $285,000,000 $147,600,000 1.931 3.9% 53.1% 24th Payment 1,294,464
7.18% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $35,017,240 $309,170,479 $308,000,000 $159,500,000 1.931 5.8% 55.8% 25th Payment 1,359,187
9.99% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $21,843,690 $323,514,505 $324,000,000 $167,800,000 1.931 3.7% 57.4% 26th Payment 1,427,146

12.27% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $25,936,844 $340,546,370 $340,000,000 $176,100,000 1.931 4.3% 59.3% 27th Payment 1,498,503
8.04% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $37,832,746 $365,389,878 $366,000,000 $189,500,000 1.931 6.3% 61.8% 28th Payment 1,573,429
7.08% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $23,390,724 $380,749,791 $380,000,000 $196,800,000 1.931 3.9% 63.3% 29th Payment 1,652,100

16.45% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $30,202,674 $400,582,884 $400,000,000 $207,100,000 1.931 5.0% 65.2% 30th Payment 1,734,705
15.47% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $43,684,074 $429,268,766 $427,000,000 $221,100,000 1.931 7.2% 67.7% Total 28,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/21/2023


